



# **Privacy Policy**

Terms of Use of the Tatebayashi City "Japan Heritage" Promotion Council Website

## Privacy Policy

The Tatebayashi City "Japan Heritage" Promotion Council endeavors to respect the privacy of all viewers and users so that anyone may use the Japan Heritage "SATO-NUMA in Tatebayashi" website (hereinafter "this website") with peace of mind. We will take all possible care to ensure appropriate treatment of personal information and to safeguard your privacy.

## ■ Handling of Personal Information

Definition of personal information

Information concerning individuals enabling the identification of a specific person (information enabling the identification of an individual e.g. personal names, date of birth, other statements or individually assigned numbers, symbols, other signs, audio or video)

Information that of itself could not identify a specific person, but that can enable such identification easily through verification with other information

# Acquisition of Personal Information

This website can be used without sharing personal information that enables the user to be identified.

In the analysis of access logs and other data recorded on servers, we conduct surveys of user trends overall to improve the operation of the website, but we do not focus on specific IDs. However, we may ask for you to enter your name, address, and email address for the sake of replies to inquiries and so forth in the operation of the page.

#### Use of Personal Information

We use personal information provided to us only within the predefined scope (e.g. for inquiries). It is not used for any other purpose whatsoever.

## ■ Management of Personal Information

The personal information you provide will in principle not be used beyond the scope of office purposes. The acquired personal information is strictly managed with appropriate measures to prevent leakage, misappropriation, or alteration. However, if the consent of the individual from whom the information was provided is given, or if required by the law, the personal information may be provided to another party. Personal information that is no longer required will be immediately disposed of and erased.

## Applicable Scope of the Handling of Personal Information

The "Handling of Personal Information" stated on this page applies to the following domain.

For domains other than this, the information is managed under the responsibility of the administrator.

https://SATO-NUMA.jp

## Copyrights

The rights to all the information contained in this website (text, photos, illustrations, images, etc.) and other content belong to the Tatebayashi City "Japan Heritage" Promotion Council. The copyrights to some of the images belong to the original creators.

Unauthorized use, reproduction, or quotation of the information contained in this website (text, photos, illustrations, videos, etc.) is in principle prohibited. Please inquire to the Secretariat below regarding content you wish to reproduce or the method of use if you wish to use or reproduce text, photos, illustrations, etc.

#### Disclaimer

The utmost attention is given to the information contained in this website and in the links provided, but we do not guarantee the integrity, correctness, usefulness, or safety of the content. The information contained in this website applies to activities at the time of posting and may be deleted or altered without prior notice at the decision of the administrators or the links. The Council takes no responsibility for such cases. In addition, we bear no liability whatsoever for any damage incurred by users due to the discontinuation of services by this website owing to fire, power outage, or other natural disaster, or by force majeure such as malicious viruses or interference by third parties.

#### Links

Links to this website

No particular restrictions are in place.

Links should in principle be to the top page (https://SATO-NUMA.jp). If the content of the homepage linking to this website is determined to be contrary to the law or to public morals and decency, we may refuse links. Please be aware of the fact that the content of this website may be changed or deleted, and URLs altered without prior notice.

Links from this website

Links given in this website to other organizations are only for the convenience of users; the Council does not guarantee or endorse the content of such. Those websites are not managed by this Council, and we do not bear any liability whatsoever for their content or services, or any damage incurred by the use of such.

#### **■** Miscellaneous Matters

Please be aware that publicly posting your personal information in the use of Internet services that may be viewed by any person has the potential for such information to be collected and utilized by other Internet users. Ensure to take sufficient care when publicly posting or otherwise handling your personal information.

The privacy policy of this website is subject to partial or full revision.

Major revisions shall be notified e.g. through posting on the top page of this website.

## **■** For Inquiries Regarding This Website

Tatebayashi City "Japan Heritage" Promotion Council

[Secretariat / History and Culture Subcommittee]

Tatebayashi City Board of Education Culture Promotion Division [Tatebayashi City Japan Heritage Project]

3-1 Shiromachi, Tatebayashi City, Gunma Prefecture 374-0018

Phone number: +81-276-71-4111 E-mail: nihonisan@city.tatebayashi.gunma.jp

